AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO:

Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Compliand filed in the U.S. Dist		15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court act for the District of Delaware	tion has been on the following			
☐ Trademarks or						
DOCKET NO. 15-116 (LPS)	DATE FILED 2/2/2015	U.S. DISTRICT COURT for the District of Delaware				
PLAINTIFF		DEFENDANT				
COSMO TECHNOLOGI	ES LIMITED, et al.	PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.				
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK				
1 7,410,651 B2	8/12/2008	Cosmo Technologies Limited	Cosmo Technologies Limited			
2 7,431,943 B1	10/7/2008	Dismissed from Action by First Amended Complaint 11/16/2015				
3 8,293,273 B2	10/23/2012	Cosmo Technologies Limited				
4 8,784,888 B2	7/22/2014	Cosmo Technologies Limited				
5 8,895,064 B2	11/25/2014	Dismissed from Action by First Amended Complaint 11/16/2015				
***************************************		ne following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:				
DATE INCLUDED 5/10/2016	INCLUDED BY ☑ Am	nendment	Other Pleading			
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK				
1 9,320,716 B2	4/26/2016	Cosmo Technologies Limited				
2	***************************************		***************************************			
3						
4						
5						
In the above—entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:						
DECISION/JUDGEMENT						
CLERK (BY)		Y) DEPUTY CLERK	DATE			



ADDENDUM TO AO 120 (ADDITIONAL PATENTS)

DO	CKET NO.	DATE FILED	U.S. DISTRICT COURT	
	15-116 (LPS)	2/2/2015	for the District of Delaware	
PLAINTIFF			DEFENDANT	
COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, et al.			PAR PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.	
	PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
6	RE43,799 E	11/13/2012	Cosmo Technologies Limited	
7				
8				
9				
10				